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PROBABLE
STARTING
LINE-UP

ROAD TO WEMBLEY

Watford
Preston North End
Cardiff City
Stoke City
Aston Villa
Top Cup scorers: Sturridge 4,
Lampard 3, Drogba 2, Malouda 2

3rd round
4th round
5th round
6th round
Semi-final

5-0 (h)
2-0 (a)
4-1 (h)
2-0 (h)
3-0

1-1 (h), 2-1 (a)
2-1 (h)
4-1 (a)
2-0 (h)
2-0*

Coventry City
Sunderland
Southampton
Birmingham
Tottenham

Didier Drogba 29
Frank Lampard 17

Aruna Dindane 8
Jamie O’Hara 5
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FORMW27 D5 L6
F103 A32

W7 D7 L24
F34 A66GOALS FOR-AGAINST

Y56 R5 Y72 R5YELLOW-RED CARDS

Final position: 1st Final position: 20th

HEAD TO HEAD

PREMIER LEAGUE SEASON

Dec 2009 Chelsea 2 - 1 Portsmouth Mar 2010 Portsmouth 0 - 5 Chelsea

CHELSEA
Coach:
Carlo
Ancelotti
Captain:
John Terry

PORTSMOUTH
Coach:
Avram
Grant

Captain:
David James

Winners:
1970, 1997, 2000, 07, 09

Winners:
1939, 2008

Top Cup scorers: Piquionne 3,
Boateng 2, Utaka 2


